



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 002      **Contract ID:** 0171-0449      **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 1  
**Letting Date:** September 23, 2020 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Advertised on:** 8/26/2020 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 215 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Traffic Signal Relamping Project in District 1      **Project(s):** 000T (170)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	NY-CONN Corporation	\$1,214,230.00	100.00%
2	Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)	\$1,226,735.50	101.03%
3	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$1,428,000.00	117.61%
4	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$2,050,409.00	168.86%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0171-0449      **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 1  
**Letting Date:** September 23, 2020      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 002      **Project(s):** 000T (170)  
**Contract Time:** 215 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Traffic Signal Relamping Project in District 1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>							
0010 0097773	6,900.000	1.00000	6,900.00	1.00000	6,900.00	1.00000	6,900.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020 0970006	65,000.000	1.00000	65,000.00	1.00000	65,000.00	1.00000	65,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0030 0970007	40.000	61.00000	2,440.00	58.50000	2,340.00	66.00000	2,640.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0040 0971001	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	48,868.50000	48,868.50	31,129.00000	31,129.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050 0975004	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	56,134.50000	56,134.50	93,758.00000	93,758.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0060 0978002	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	83.20000	8,320.00	85.00000	8,500.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0070 0981100	100.000	45.00000	4,500.00	42.70000	4,270.00	48.00000	4,800.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0080 1105510	2,030.000	57.00000	115,710.00	54.20000	110,026.00	71.00000	144,130.00
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0090 1105511	244.000	52.00000	12,688.00	49.50000	12,078.00	65.00000	15,860.00
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0100 1105513	1,799.000	61.00000	109,739.00	57.40000	103,262.60	74.00000	133,126.00
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0110	1105514 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN 8" ** See Special Provisions **	282.000 ea.	57.00000 16,074.00	54.20000 15,284.40	71.00000 20,022.00		
0120	1105515 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	1,953.000 ea.	61.00000 119,133.00	57.80000 112,883.40	75.00000 146,475.00		
0130	1105516 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW 8" ** See Special Provisions **	286.000 ea.	61.00000 17,446.00	56.60000 16,187.60	73.00000 20,878.00		
0140	1105517 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	718.000 ea.	63.00000 45,234.00	57.90000 41,572.20	76.00000 54,568.00		
0150	1105518 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT BI-COLORED ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 ea.	84.00000 840.00	68.50000 685.00	87.00000 870.00		
0160	1105519 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	490.000 ea.	63.00000 30,870.00	58.90000 28,861.00	76.00000 37,240.00		
0170	1105522 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	160.000 ea.	61.00000 9,760.00	56.60000 9,056.00	73.00000 11,680.00		
0180	1105524 BACKPLATE RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	235.000 ea.	220.00000 51,700.00	310.20000 72,897.00	271.00000 63,685.00		
0190	1105525 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN U-TURN ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	100.00000 100.00	79.10000 79.10	99.00000 99.00		
0200	1105526 LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW U-TURN ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	100.00000 100.00	79.10000 79.10	99.00000 99.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) Electrical Contractors Inc (ECI)		(3) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0210 110527	1.000	100.00000	100.00	79.10000	79.10	99.00000	99.00
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED U-TURN ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **							
0220 1106001	232.000	541.00000	125,512.00	527.40000	122,356.80	711.00000	164,952.00
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **							
0230 1106003	175.000	489.00000	85,575.00	474.90000	83,107.50	466.00000	81,550.00
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **							
0240 1106004	104.000	1,080.00000	112,320.00	884.40000	91,977.60	1,094.00000	113,776.00
2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **							
0250 1106030	123.000	157.00000	19,311.00	142.60000	17,539.80	165.00000	20,295.00
L.E.D. PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL LAMP UNIT ** See Special Provisions **							
0260 1118012	(1.000)	48,000.00000	48,000.00	43,249.60000	43,249.60	15,544.00000	15,544.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
0270 1206013	(1.000)	9,566.00000	9,566.00	16,797.50000	16,797.50	11,865.00000	11,865.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING							
0280 1208937	1,714.000	58.00000	99,412.00	78.80000	135,063.20	90.00000	154,260.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0290 1220027	200.000	6.00000	1,200.00	8.90000	1,780.00	21.00000	4,200.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,214,230.00		\$1,226,735.50		\$1,428,000.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,214,230.00</b>		<b>\$1,226,735.50</b>		<b>\$1,428,000.00</b>
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	0097773	6,900.000	1.00000	6,900.00			
	SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0020	0970006	65,000.000	1.00000	65,000.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0030	0970007	40.000	70.00000	2,800.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0040	0971001	(1.000)	456,000.00000	456,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0050	0975004	(1.000)	358,000.00000	358,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0060	0978002	100.000	84.00000	8,400.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0070	0981100	100.000	44.00000	4,400.00			
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0080	1105510	2,030.000	69.00000	140,070.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0090	1105511	244.000	64.00000	15,616.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0100	1105513	1,799.000	72.00000	129,528.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0110	1105514	282.000	69.00000	19,458.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0120	1105515	1,953.000	72.00000	140,616.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0130	1105516	286.000	71.00000	20,306.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW 8" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0140	1105517	718.000	74.00000	53,132.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0150	1105518	10.000	84.00000	840.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT BI-COLORED ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0160	1105519	490.000	74.00000	36,260.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0170	1105522	160.000	71.00000	11,360.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0180	1105524	235.000	263.00000	61,805.00			
	BACKPLATE RETROFIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0190	1105525	1.000	95.00000	95.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN U-TURN ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0200	1105526	1.000	95.00000	95.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW U-TURN ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0210	1105527	1.000	95.00000	95.00			
	LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED U-TURN ARROW 12" ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0220	1106001	232.000	612.00000	141,984.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0230	1106003	175.000	556.00000	97,300.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0240	1106004	104.000	989.00000	102,856.00			
	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0250	1106030	123.000	157.00000	19,311.00			
	L.E.D. PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL LAMP UNIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0260	1118012	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00			
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0270	1206013	(1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS					
0280	1208937	1,714.000	63.00000	107,982.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0290	1220027	200.000	11.00000	2,200.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,050,409.00				
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$2,050,409.00</b>				

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum